

Recognit	ion: Students	Staff	Parents
Informat	tion: 🗌 Building Report	Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	Resignation	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains to	Elementary (only)	High School/District Wide
Date:	05/05/2020		
То:	Corrina Guardipee-Hall Superintendent		<u>ri Deroche</u> rector of Transportation

Subject: Permission for Heart Butte School Bus to enter District #9 for routes #1 during 2020-2021 school year

Description: Heart Butte bus enters BPS district on Route #1 to pick up students to attend school in Heart Butte. Route #1 is Little Badger which is 9.6 miles into our district. It does not come all the way to Browning.

Financial Impact: BPS does not have to pay individual transportation contracts to the students who ride these routes. This saves us money and we do not have to operate a bus for these areas, which are quite a long distance for us.

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): N/A

Attachment(s): Permission Letter for Heart Butte buses entering district 9

Approval: Superintendent's Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)

Comments:

Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved Denied Tabled	o:
---	----



I fome of the Warriors

April 28, 2020

Browning School Board Browning Public School PO Box 610 Browning, MT 59417

Dear School Board,

Heart Butte School is respectfully requesting your permission to come into your district to pick up students who are attending Heart Butte School.

Heart Butte School Route 1 or Little Badger, we pick up Logan and Lacaden Loring. Our turn around spot is at the Swims Under's turn off.

Thank you for your consideration and please contact me anytime if you have any questions at 406-338-3344 ext. 225 or email at <u>tiffanys@heartbutte.k12.mt.us</u>.

Sincerely,

DEDddaud

Tiffany St.Goddard Business Manager/District Clerk

C.C: Heart Butte School Board

APPROVED-Chairmen of The Board of Trustees Browning Public Schools, District #9

> Phone (406) 338-3344 Fax (406) 338-2088

#1 New School Road PO Box 259 Heart Butte, MT 59448

Heart Butte School School District No. 1 · Pondera County